stated under Regulation 159(4) of SEBI flCDR) Regulation 20L8.

17) The issuer shall ensure that equity shares purchased by the allottees between the relevant date
and allotment of specified securities fConvertible security or Equity shares in case direct equity
allotment), forms part of the pre-preferential allotment shareholdings and same shall be

subject to lock-in as per provisions of Regulation 167[6) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

Further, the issuer has informed all the allotees, in writing, that no sale/transfer/or intraday
trade in their pre-preferential allotment shareholding is allowed during the period between
relevant date and 90 trading days from the date of allotment/trading approval, as the case may

be, in terms of regulationT6T(6) of SEBI ICDR Regulations, 20L8.

List of the proposed allottee[s):

(f,

$

Sr.

No.

Name of
the
Allottee

Category
of the
allottee
as per
Regulatio
n 31(1) of
SEBI

(LODR)

Regulatio
ns, 2015

PAN of the
Allottee

Pre-

Preferential
Holdins

No. of
convertible
warrants
already
allotted on

74.03.2025

No. of
convertib
le
warrants
to be

allotted

#Post-

Preferential
Holdins

No. of
Shares

o/o of
Holdin
a
b

No. of
Shares

o/o of
Holdin
o
b

1 Razdan

Consulti

ne LLP

Bodies

Corporate

ABGFRT2OOL 60,000 1,00,000 1,60,000 0.93

2 Pankaj

fawaharl
al

Razdan

Resident

Individual
ADNPR2959R 40,000 1,00,000 1,40,000 0.81

3 Growing
Tree

Family

Trust

Trust AADTG6487E 2,00,000 437000 637000 3.70

4 Pratima

Dutta

Resident

Individual
BOAPD2135J 100000 100000 0.58

5 Gautam

Raj

Shroff

Resident

Individual
ABUPS8472K 3900 0,02 60000 63900 0.37

r?a7
0mpar ffil'.

Resident

Individual
ABGPPBS6lQ 6900 0,04 50000 56900 0.33

;?iel.

Dal\'i

tdfiil

ry
Resident

Individual
ABVPVB255C 6000 0.03 50000 56000 0.32

9 pfr ilo.01, Iirst lloor, toiender Pork, l{eor llongloi totro Stotion, llongloi, Dclhi-l l0Oll

@ rsioilcgokonsuh@gmoil.tornEl *gt-0150100242, +91'1011189353

0$ JA! KISiHAN
-&

ASSOCIATES-
EoMPANY SEcRETARIES

B Sunil

Yadav

Resident

Individual
ABMPYz21B

B

40000 40000 0.23

9 Navin

Ghorawa

t

NRI AROPG2TTON 30000 30000 0.17

10 Anita

Yeshwan

t
Gaidhane

Resident

Individual
APFPG9176B 2100 0.01 20000 22100 0.12

11 Siddarth

Razdan

Resident

Individual
AABPRB5TBD 8000 8000 0.05

1.2 Priyanka

Kumar
Resident

Individual
AVCPK7652D 5000 5000 0.03

# The post-issue percentage has been cqlculated on the basis of assuming full conversion of 18.64,000

convertible warrants alreody allotted on 74.03.2025 and L0.00.000 warrants proposed to be allotted
to the non-oromoters under the oresent issue,

Details of the beneficial owners of proposed allottees:

Sr.

No.

Name of the Allottee Name of beneficial owners
of proposed allottee

PAN of the beneficial
owners ofproposed

allottee
L Growing Tree Family Trust Puneet Singh BIPS9870G

2 Razdan Consulting LLP Pankaj Iawaharlal Razdan ADNPR2959R

Further except M/s Razdan Consulting LLP & Mr. Pankaj fawaharlal Razdan, none of the proposed